,	PATENTS CONLY TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Please record the attached original document or copy thereof			
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): 4-16-98 Hsu Kuo CHUNG	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies): Name: SUNNY WHEEL INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD. Address: No. 36, 1-Hsing St., 1-Hsing Is'un, Hsiu Shui Hsiang, Changhua Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []Yes [XX]No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [XX]No			
	3. Nature of conveyance: [XI Assignment	[] Other		
	Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Date Date			
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/027,247	B. Patent No.(s) RECEIVED APR 1 6 1998 RECEIPT ACCTING. DIV.		
	04-28-1998	RECEIPTAGG		
	100695760			
	Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No			
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved: (1)		
	BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 419 Seventh Street, N.W. Suite 300	7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00		
	Washington D.C. 20004	8. Check no. <u>18480</u> in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.		
	Do Not Use This Space			
04/28/1998 01 FC:581	JSHABAZZ 00000057 09027247 40.00 DP 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copis a true copy of the original document.			
	Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963) Name of Person Signing	1. 4/16/98 Signature Date		
į	NJL:lt	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet [01]		

ASSIGNMENT

	(I) Hsu Kuo CHUNG	
	(2)	
(1–5) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s).	(3)	
	(4)	
	(5)	
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) on	
	erations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned a assign, transfer and set over to	igree(s) to assign, and hereby does
(G) Insect name of Assigner		
(7) Insert address of Assignee	(7) No. 36, I-Hsing St., I-Hsing Ts'un, Hsiu Shui Hsiang, Changhua Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
	Changhua Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C. (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted theref	title and interest for the United invention, and all applications for
(8) insert identification of Invention, such es Title, Case Number or Foreign	(8) FIXING DEVICE FOR A REMOVABLE MUDGUA	RD OF A BICYCLE. [Further Application or Case Ho.]
Application Number	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application of America	on for patent in the United States
(9) Insert Date of Signing of Application	(9) on Feb. 9, 1998	
(10) Atternative Identification (10) U.S. application Serial Number		
divisional or relissue application Assignce may deem necessary of 2) The undersigned agree concerning this application or estible in obtaining evidence and gree states patent to the Assignee. 4) The undersigned agreeding the invention and improved ceedings regarding the invention for the United States resulting from signee, as Assignee of the entire heroin assigned, and that he has 6) The undersigned herobidentification which may be not cordation of this document. 7) This Assignment shall the helts, executors, a	(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the assistence and also to execute separate ussignments in connect expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to continuation or division or recissue thereof and to cooperate working forward with such interestence. (s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to enter thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to the expense to expense to the expense to expense to the expens	thon with such applications as the the invention hereby transferred, beforence which may be declared with the Assignee in every way possible the Assignee in every way possible the Assignee in every way possible the sale known to me (us) respect o me (us), testify in any legal production and and Letters l'atents of polications thereof to the sale Assignment any forther throught to convey the author interest in conflict herewith.
Date	Citl William	
RECORDED: 04/16	PATE /1998	